

9 May 2022

Harold .

By email: fyi-request-18661-c91cb0e2@requests.fyi.org.nz
Ref: H202203038

Tēnā koe Harold

Transfer of your request for official information

Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) on 24 February 2022 for:

“ONE: A September 2021 Health Report (HR 20212079) released to me through the OIA refers to a "National Health Resilience Plan" as a deliverable of the HSPP. The report can be viewed here (quote on p. 16):

<https://scanmail.trustwave.com/?c=15517&d=o5qp4vQTCZrtisxEnuqQYrcyceBgJa0fADr6BjPElg&u=https%3a%2f%2ffyi%2eorg%2enz%2frequest%2f17877%2fresponse%2f70350%2fattach%2f4%2fCHOIA192%2epdf>

I would like to request a copy of this Plan.

TWO: I would also like to request a copy of the Northern Region version of this Plan (the "Northern Region Resilience Plan")

THREE: For these groups:

- 1) HSPP Governance Group*
- 2) HSPP Assurance Group (if it is different to the Governance Group)*
- 3) HSPP Steering Group*

I would like to request copies of their Terms of Reference

FOUR: I would like to request copies of all HSPP reports-back or progress reports submitted to any Minister, dated since the beginning of February 2022.

FIVE: A July 2020 Health Report (HR 20200956) published on the Ministry website refers to a "National Health Security Action Plan" as being in development during the 2020/21 period. The report can be viewed here (quote on p.8)

<https://www.health.govt.nz/system/files/documents/pages/health-report-measles-review-2020.pdf>

I would like to request a copy of the National Health Security Action Plan referred to here.”

Information requested in part two of your request is held by Auckland District Health Board (DHB). For this reason, I have decided to transfer this part of your request to their agency under section 14 of the Act. You can expect a response from Auckland DHB in due course:

TWO: I would also like to request a copy of the Northern Region version of this Plan (the "Northern Region Resilience Plan")

The Ministry will respond to the remainder of your request.

Under section 28(3) of the Act you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review any decisions made under this request. The Ombudsman may be contacted by email at: info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or by calling 0800 802 602.

Nāku noa, nā



Jan Torres
Acting Manager, OIA Services
Office of the Director-General